₹ 5 (Rupees Five Only) each (hereinafter referred to as the “Equity Shares” or “Shares”), representing 4.14% 
of the total number of Equity Shares in the total paid-up Equity Share capital of the Company, as on March 31, 
2025, at a buyback price of ₹ 655 (Rupees Six Hundred and Fifty Five only) per fully paid-up Equity Share 
payable in cash (“Buyback Price”) for an amount not exceeding ₹ 5,850 Lakhs (Rupees Five Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Fifty Lakhs only) excluding any expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buyback viz. brokerage

[...]

buyback by the Company of its 8,93,129 fully paid up equity shares of the face value of ₹ 5/- (Rupees Five Only) 
each (hereinafter referred to as the “Equity Shares” or “Shares”), representing 4.14% of the total number of 
Equity Shares in the total paid-up Equity Share capital of the Company, as on March 31, 2025, at a buyback price 
of ₹ 655/- (Rupees Six Hundred and Fifty Five only) per fully paid-up Equity Share payable in cash (“Buyback 
Price”) for an amount not exceeding ₹ 5,850/- Lakhs (Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Lakhs 
only) (“Buyback Size”), excluding any expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buyback viz.